
RESOLUTION 2022-116 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund has been awarded 

$9,000,000 in Local Transportation Projects from Florida Department of 

Transportation (FDOT) for Design/Construction/CEI. 

WHEREAS the revenue of$9,000,000 was not anticipated in the 202112022 

budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Conunissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

June , 2022 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statues Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
63470541-334491 C0068 

APPROPRIATION 
63470541-563360 C0068 
63470541-563365 C0068 
63470541-563100 C0068 

FDOT- Road Projects 

Constr Engineer Inspections 
Engineering & Design Svcs 
Road Construction/Improve 

$9,000,000 

$ 750,000 
$ 750,000 
$7.500.000 
$9,000,000 

ADOPTED this 13th day of__,J:...::un=e~-----' 2022. 

ATTEST: 


